PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4527373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD LEE	07/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVA PLEX, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 19951
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77496

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664883
Application Number:	15076582
Application Number:	14664886
Application Number:	14664885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-728-3687

Email: patents@myidealaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL SPRADLEY
Address Line 1: 11318 LAZARRO LN

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, TEXAS 77406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129-0002US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SPRADLEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Spradley/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043143 FRAME: 0056

504480671

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernard Lee, a person residing in the state of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of all rights, titles, and interest in in the United States Patent Applications listed below (hereinafter referred to as PATENT APPLICATIONS); and

Application Number	Inventor	Title
14664883	Lee	System and Method for Scanning a Specimen into a Focus-stacked Scan
14664885	Lee	System and Method for Scanning a Specimen to Create a Multidimensional Scan
15076582	Lee	A System and Method for Controlling a Specimen Scanner Remotely
14664886	Lee	Pyramidal File Structure and Method of Use Thereof

WHEREAS Innova Plex Inc, a corporation headquartered and doing business in the state of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said consideration and other consideration outlined in a separate agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Patent Applications, and authorize and request any office whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but upon the request of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and their improvements in all countries.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be executed.

Assignor: Name:	Bernard Lee	Signature:	Benefit
Assignee:			/
Company:	Innova Plex, Inc		10 10 101
Representative:	Kimberly Lee	Signature:	(astron
Title:	President		

Date: 7/29/17